1W105-1EN - 5/2022
Series 835 process-rated
Class 150 Jamesbury™ Wafer-Sphere™
high-performance butterfly valves
Series 835 process-rated ASME Class 150
high-performance Wafer-Sphere butterfly
valves are an excellent cost-effective
alternative for shutoff pressures up to 100 psi

Tel. +358 10 417 5000.
How to order type 835 Wafer-Sphere valve
These Wafer-Sphere valves are described by size and a multi-character code that defines body configuration, body, disc, shaft, and seat
and seal materials. Explanation of the code for valves in this bulletin is as follows.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
48 835 L — 11 22 HB XZ —
Example: The above designates a 48” Series 835 single-flange lugged design valve with carbon steel body, 316 stainless steel disc, 17–4PH
shaft, standard Xtreme seat and Carbon filled Enhanced PTFE shaft seals.
1 Size
inches 30 36 42 48 54 60
DN 750 900 1050 1200 1350 1500
2 Valve type
835 Standard
83P Standard with CE Marking and Documentation
F835 Fire-Tite
F83P Fire-Tite with CE Marking and Documentation
3 Body style
L Single-Flanged Lugged
4 Special service
O Oxygen
HV High Vacuum
HVC High Vacuum certified
— (No entry if standard)
5 Type
11 Standard
31 Fire-Tite
6 Body material
22 Carbon Steel
36 316 Stainless Steel
7 Disc and shaft material
00 Same as body material*
HB 316 Stainless disc, 17-4PH stainless shaft
36 316 Stainless disc and shaft†
* Use with 316 stainless steel body only
NOTE: 17-4PH shaft required for NACE MR0103 compliance.
† Use with carbon steel body only
8
Seat & seal material
Seats Seal
Standard
XZ Xtreme Carbon Filled Enhanced PTFE
Optional
TT PTFE PTFE
UU UHMW Polyethylene UHMW Polyethylene
Fire-Tite
AE 316 SS/PTFE Graphite
XE 316 SS/Xtreme Graphite
9 Modifier code
— Standard
DV Through-Drilled Flange Holes
As the use of the valve is application specific, a number of factors should be taken into account when selecting a valve for a given
application. Therefore, some of the applications in which the valves are used are outside the scope of this document. If you have questions